#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. GLENN ALLEN	09/06/2001
MR. RICHARD D. ANGLEY	09/06/2001
MR. JOHN L. GORDON	09/06/2001
MR. PETER T. MAHAL	09/06/2001
MS. SILVIA C. VALENTINI	09/06/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENGINEERED ARRESTING SYSTEMS
Street Address:	2550 MARKET STREET
City:	ASTON
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19014

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11774682

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)541-3375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: PATENTCORRESPONDENCE@KILSTOCK.COM
Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT, KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56611/346212

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela M. Rossi

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022873 FRAME: 0147

OP \$40.00 11774682

500895057

Total Attachments: 4
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022873 FRAME: 0148

4	Assignment of Rights, Title a (Multiple inventors;	111	Docket No. 92232
his is an A	ssignment of the following rights, ti	tle and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America rights, to	ttle and interest in the invention	
<b>×</b>	Foreign rights, title and interest is		
	United States Patent Application		
_	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
	United States Provisional Patent	Application Carlel No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Appli	cation Serial No.	-
_	0/1 ( 10)		
Title of the 1			
	JET BLAST RESISTANT	VEHICLE ARRESTING BLOCKS, BEDS AND ME	ETHODS
nventors (a	issignors)		
	Name	Address	
Gienn Alle	n 	40 Colonial Circle	
 		Aston, PA 19014	
Richard D.	Angley	39 Colonial Circle	
		Aston, PA 19014	
John L. Go	ordon	2 Creek View Court	
		Boothwyn, PA 19061	
Peter T. M	ahal	2303 Chestnut Avenue	
<u> </u>		Ardmore, PA 19003	
Silvia C. V	/alentini	301 Lea Drive	
		West Chester, PA 19388	
ļ. <del></del>			
<u> </u>			
<u> </u>			
<u></u>			
Assignee			
Ţ	Name	Address	
ENGINEE CORPOR	RED ARRESTING SYSTEMS ATION	2550 Market Street Aston, PA 19014	
ł		1	

### Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 92232

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
	_
	<u> </u>

[Page 2 of 4 ]

PATENT REEL: 022873 FRAME: 0150

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 92232

N	ota			in	
74	ota	1111	za i	10	n

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facte evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this 5th day of September, in the year 2001  (Signature of Inventor)
State of Delaware
County of New Castle
Before me personally appeared Glenn Allen who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 6th day of September, in the year 2001
Jasline B. McClain (Notary Public)
Executed this 6th day of September, in the year 2001  Augley  (Signature of Inventor)
State of Delaware
County of New Castle .
Before me personally appeared Richard D. Angley who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized texecute the same this 6th day of September, in the year $2001$
Essline B. McCluin (Notary Public)
Executed this 6th day of September, in the year 2001  at  (Signature of Inventor)
State of Delaware (Signature of Inventor)
County of New Castle
Before me personally appeared John L. Gordon who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized execute the same this  6th day of September, in the year 2001
Esline B. Mc Clain

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 92232

_	_	_		
A	Tad.	ariz.	رووسر	~ 44
71	we will	2 F L 7.	ulu	m

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this 6	th day of Septemb	er, in the year 2001
at		Signature of Inventor)
State of Delawar	e	
County of New Cas	tle	
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this		free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to ember in the year 2001
		Cashin B. Mc Clara (Notary Public)
Executed this 6	th day of Septemb	per, in the year 2001
		Si hia C. Valentini (Signature of Inventor)
State of Delaware		(Signature of Inventor)
County of New Castle	9	·
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	red Silvia C. Valentini egoing instrument to be a	s free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to ember in the year 2001
County of New Castle Before me personally appeal who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	red Silvia C. Valentini	Ember in the year 2001  Solvie B. McClain
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	red Silvia C. Valentini egoing instrument to be a 6th day of Sept	is free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the moder in the year 2001  Solution (Notary Public)  In the year
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	red Silvia C. Valentini	ember in the year 2001  Aline B. McCluin  (Notary Public)
Before me personally appea. who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this	red Silvia C. Valentini egoing instrument to be a 6th day of Sept	in the year 2001  Solvie B. McCluin  (Notary Public)  In the year
Before me personally appea. who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this	red Silvia C. Valentini egoing instrument to be a 6th day of Sept	ember in the year 2001  Aline B. McCluin  (Notary Public)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	red Silvia C. Valentini egoing instrument to be a 6th day of Sept	in the year 2001  Solvie B. McCluin  (Notary Public)  In the year
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this at  County of  Before me personally appear	red Silvia C. Valentini regoing instrument to be a 6th day of Sept  day of	in the year 2001  Solving B. McCluin  (Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this at  County of  Before me personally appear who acknowledged the for	red Silvia C. Valentini regoing instrument to be a 6th day of Sept  day of  day of	in the year 2001  Shire B. McLuin  (Notary Public)  In the year  (Signature of Inventor)  a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
Before me personally appearation acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this at  State of  County of  Before me personally appearations	red Silvia C. Valentini regoing instrument to be a 6th day of Sept  day of	in the year 2001  Solving B. McCluin  (Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this at  County of  Before me personally appear who acknowledged the for	red Silvia C. Valentini regoing instrument to be a 6th day of Sept  day of  day of	in the year 2001  Shire B. McLuin  (Notary Public)  In the year  (Signature of Inventor)  a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to

[Page 4 of 4]

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 06/25/2009 REEL: 022873 FRAME: 0152